

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0535 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/3/2021 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 5/24/2021 Final action: 5/24/2021

Title: A resolution approving and providing for the execution of a proposed Grant Agreement between the

City and County of Denver and the Colorado Department of Transportation concerning the "Broadway

Corridor Multi-Modal Improvements" program and the funding therefor.

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado Department of Transportation (CDOT) for \$4,756,372 of CDOT funds, \$2,400,000 of City funds and \$4,843,628 of Federal funds and through 3-24-31 for the South Broadway Multi-modal project to construct a two-way protected bike lane from Center Avenue to Speer Boulevard, including traffic signal and curb ramp reconstruction, bus stop enhancements, on-street parking, utility design, paving, signing and striping, drainage, and water quality improvements as part of the Elevate Denver Bond program in Council District 7 (202158587).

The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-14-21. The

Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-11-21.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR21 0535 DOTI CDOT Grant Broadway Corridor Multi-Modal Improvements, 2. CR21-

0535 DOTI CDOT Grant Broadway Multi-Modal Imrovmnt, 3. Updated+DRAFT--

OLA+24292+Denver+331002401+DOTI-TBD+, 4. 21-0535 Filed Resolution DOTI CDOT Grant

Broadway Multi-Modal Imrovmnt, 5. 21-0535 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2021	1	Council President	signed	
5/24/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
5/11/2021	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved by consent	